

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

- 1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Resolution No. 7, Page 6, Rule 21, Line 11, by
2 deleting the word "committee" and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
3 "[~~committee~~] select, conference, interim, and statutory committees"; and
4
5 Further amend said resolution, page, and rule, Line 33, by deleting the word "appoint" and inserting
6 in lieu thereof the following:
7 "[~~appoint~~] create"; and
8
9 Further amend said resolution, page, and rule, Lines 36-39, by deleting said lines and inserting in
10 lieu thereof the following:
11 "designated by the Speaker. [~~The Minority Floor Leader may make recommendations to the~~
12 ~~Speaker regarding minority membership of special standing committees.] The Speaker and
13 Minority Floor Leader may dissolve or discharge [~~the~~] their caucus members of any conference,
14 interim, or special standing committee"; and
15
16 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
17 accordingly.~~

Action Taken _____ Date _____